
oN
 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

Form 4.20 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Compantes 

Company Number 

07138814 

Name of Company 

On-Sun Systems Limited 

We 

lan Edward Walker of Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP, Balliol House, Southernhay Gardens, 
Exeter, EX1 1NP 

Julie Anne Palmer of Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP, 65 St Edmund's Church St, Salisbury, 
Wiltshire, SP+ 1EF 

the liquidators of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 19 June 2014 

Sign = te 19 June 2014 

Software Supplied by Tumkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 

Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP ~~ 

Balliol House For Official Use 

Southernhay Gardens Insclveggy Section | Post Room 
Exeter = UO 

T
U
E
S
D
A
Y
 

Ref ONO26ADM/IEW/JAP/JXT/DMC 

24/06/2014 #123 

COMPANIES HOUSE 



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

On-Sun Systems Limited 

on the 19 June 2014 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true. 

Pa wl 
Full Name Heway hove - lHomSewW 

Signed He + loves. 

4 
Dated (€- “Bure Z2el¢ 



On-Sun Systems Limited 

A- Assets & Liabilities 

Adjusted 
Book Estimated to 
Value Realise 

£ £ £ 
Assets subject to Fixed Charge 

Intangible Assets 271,582 Nil 
Investments 2,522 Nil 

2,522 Nil 

Less: Amounts due to Fixed Charge Holder 

South West Investment Group (131,654) (131,654) 
Shortfall as regards Fixed Charge Holder (131,654) 

Assets Subject to Floating Charge 
Debtors 680,559 Nil 
Cash at Bank 17,798 17,798 

698,357 17,798 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 17,798 

Liabilities 

Preferential Creditors Nil 

Estimated surplus as regards preferential creditors 17,798 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) (6,560) 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holder 11,238 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2013 

South West Investment Group (131,654) 

Estimated deficiency to secured creditor after floating charges (120,416) 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 6 560 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 6,560 

Unsecured non-preferential claims 

Trade creditors (33,665) 

Estimated deficlency as regards non-preferential creditors (27,105) 

{excluding any shortfall in respect of floating charges post 14 September 2003) 

Secured creditor shortfall b/d SWIG (120,416) 

Estimated deficiency as regards creditors (147,521) 

Issued and called up capital (349) 
Share Premium Account (1,722,069) 

(1,722,418) 

Estimated total deficiency as regards members (1,869,939) 

Hc¥ Hegde Ths wer it 16) 
Henry Hyde- Thomson Date 



y AOUBA[OSU| 

'g adsnpjez 